# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duane F. Buss	08/20/2007
Patrick R. Felsted	08/20/2007
Andrew A. Hodgkinson	08/20/2007
Daniel S. Sanders	08/20/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novell, Inc.
Street Address:	1800 S. Novell Place
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606-6169

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11843591	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marger Johnson & McCollom

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison St., Ste. 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6647-090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ariel S. Rogson

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=6647\_090\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019734 FRAME: 0627

500340106

OP \$40,00 118

source=6647\_090\_Assignment#page2.tif source=6647\_090\_Assignment#page3.tif source=6647\_090\_Assignment#page4.tif source=6647\_090\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019734 FRAME: 0628

### ASSIGNMENT

Assignors:

Duane F. BUSS

Address:

8656 South 6200 West West Mountain, UT 84651

Patrick R. FELSTED 9862 Mulberry Drive Cedar Hills, UT 84062

Andrew A. HODGKINSON

915 North 1420 West

Pleasant Grove, UT 84062

Daniel S. SANDERS 11 West 1780 North Orem, UT 84057

Assignee:

NOVELL, INC.

Address:

1800 S. Novell Place

Provo, Utah 84606-6169

Title of

Invention:

CREDENTIAL CATEGORIZATION

## U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Not Yet Assigned

Filing Date:

Filed Herewith

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal

PATENT REEL: 019734 FRAME: 0629

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Exec	uted at _	Prouo (city)	)	, した, this Ze day of August, 2007 (state)
				Duane F. BUSS Assignor
STATE OF	Utah		)	
County of	Hah		) ss. )	

Before me this 201 day of 400, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.



[SEAL]

Executed at (	10 , UT, this 21 day of August, 2007.
	Patrick R. FELSTED Assignor
STATE OF Wah  County of Wah	) ss.

Before me this 21 st day of Awy 4, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

AMY K. COTTLE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH

1800 S. NOVELL PLACE
PROVO, UTAH 84806
COMM. EXPERS 6-12-2009

Any X. Coffe

Executed at	Provo (city)	
		Andrew A. HODOKINSON Assignor
STATE OF High	)	
County of What	) ss. )	

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEALA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 1800 S. NOVELL PLACE PROVO. UTAH 84606 COMM. EXPIRES 6-12-2009

Any Colle

Ex	xecuted at	(city)	(state)	, this <u>20</u> day of <u>Aug nr</u> , 2007.
			Daniel S. S. Assignor	M. Hander ANDERS
STATE C	of Utah	)		
County or	F What	) ss. )		
foregoing	ned individu assignment i	al, to me known to be	the person v	, 2007, personally appeared the who is described in and who executed the ne that he executed the same of his own
[SEAL]		AMY K. COTTLE OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 1800 S. NOVELL PLACE ROVO, UTAH 84606 DIM. EXPIRES 6-12-2009	Anu	of Cottle

**RECORDED: 08/22/2007**